
Mailing Address: 
225 CORPORATE BOULEVARD 
SUITE 104 
NEWARK, DE 19702 

STATE OF DELAWARE 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL AFFAIRS 
OFFICE OF LABOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 

PHONE: (302) 451-3423 
Located at: 
225 CORPORATE BOULEVARD 
SUITE 104 
NEWARK, DE 19702 

PREVAILING WAGES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EFFECTIVE MARCH 14, 2014 

CLASSIFICATION NEW CASTLE KENT SUSSEX 

ASBESTOS WORKERS 21.87 26.94 

BOILERMAKERS 65.47 33.22 

BRICKLAYERS 48.08 48.08 

CARPENTERS 50.91 50.91 

CEMENT FINISHERS 31.52 29 .11 

ELECTRICAL LINE WORKERS 43.49 37.29 

ELECTRICIANS 62.10 62.10 

ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS 77.78 40.93 

GLAZIERS 65.60 65.60 

INSULATORS 51.48 51.48 

IRON WORKERS 59.62 59.62 

LABORERS 39.75 39.75 

MILLWRIGHTS 63.53 63.53 

PAINTERS 44.94 44.94 

PILEDRIVERS 69.32 37.64 

PLASTERERS 21.60 28.55 

PLUMBERS/PIPEFITTERS/STEAMFITTERS 60.20 45.65 

POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 58.31 58.31 

ROOFERS-COMPOSITION 22.35 19.07 

ROOFERS-SHINGLE/SLATE/TILE 17.59 17.50 

SHEET METAL WORKERS 63.24 63.24 

SOFT FLOOR LAYERS 47.12 47.12 

SPRINKLER FITTERS 52.73 52.73 

TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE FNRS 52.50 

TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE STRS 

TRUCK DRIVERS 

CERTIFIED: 

NOTE: THESE RATES ARE PROMULGATED AND ENFORCED PURSUANT TO THE PREVAILING WAGE 
REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ON APRIL 3, 1992. 

39.20 

48.83 

48.08 

40.47 

21.20 

28.44 

62.10 

30.55 

20.15 

51.48 

59.62 

39.75 

50.10 

44.94 

30.45 

17.50 

47.28 

24.13 

17.63 

16.45 

63.24 

47.12 

52.73 

CLASSIFICATIONS OF WORKERS ARE DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR. FOR 
ASSISTANCE IN CLASSIFYING WORKERS, OR FOR A COPY OF THE REGULATIONS OR 
CLASSIFICATIONS, PHONE (302) 451-3423. 

NON-REGISTERED APPRENTICES MUST BE PAID THE MECHANIC'S RATE. 

PROJECT: Emergency Generator at the Ellendale Crisis Center, Sussex County 


