STATE OF DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL AFFAIRS

OFFICE OF LABOR LAW ENFORCEMENT PHONE: (302) 451-3423

Mailing Address: 225 CORPORATE BOULEVARD SUITE 104 NEWARK, DE 19702 Located at: 225 CORPORATE BOULEVARD SUITE 104 NEWARK, DE 19702

PREVAILING WAGES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EFFECTIVE MARCH 14, 2014

CLASSIFICATION	NEW CASTLE	KENT	SUSSEX
ASBESTOS WORKERS	21.87	26.94	39.20
BOILERMAKERS	65.47	33.22	48.83
BRICKLAYERS	48.08	48.08	48.08
CARPENTERS	50.91	50.91	40.47
CEMENT FINISHERS	31.52	29.11	21.20
ELECTRICAL LINE WORKERS	43.49	37.29	28.44
ELECTRICIANS	62.10	62.10	62.10
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS	77.78	40.93	30.55
GLAZIERS	65.60	65.60	20.15
INSULATORS	51.48	51.48	51.48
IRON WORKERS	59.62	59.62	59.62
LABORERS	39.75	39.75	39.75
MILLWRIGHTS	63.53	63.53	50.10
PAINTERS	44.94	44.94	44.94
PILEDRIVERS	69.32	37.64	30.45
PLASTERERS	21.60	28.55	17.50
PLUMBERS/PIPEFITTERS/STEAMFITTERS	60.20	45.65	47.28
POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATORS	58.31	58.31	24.13
ROOFERS-COMPOSITION	22.35	19.07	17.63
ROOFERS-SHINGLE/SLATE/TILE	17.59	17.50	16.45
SHEET METAL WORKERS	63.24	63.24	63.24
SOFT FLOOR LAYERS	47.12	47.12	47.12
SPRINKLER FITTERS	52.73	52.73	52.73
TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE FNRS	52.50	52.50	£5.45
TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE STRS	60.28	60.28	52.63
TRUCK DRIVERS	27.9	29,84	20.03

CERTIFIED:

ADMINISTRATOR COFFICE OF LABOR LAW ENFORCEMENT

NOTE: THESE RATES ARE PROMULGATED AND ENFORCED PURSUANT TO THE PREVAILING WAGE REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ON APRIL 3, 1992.

CLASSIFICATIONS OF WORKERS ARE DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR. FOR ASSISTANCE IN CLASSIFYING WORKERS, OR FOR A COPY OF THE REGULATIONS OR CLASSIFICATIONS, PHONE (302) 451-3423.

NON-REGISTERED APPRENTICES MUST BE PAID THE MECHANIC'S RATE.

PROJECT: Emergency Generator at the Ellendale Crisis Center, Sussex County